SOD Paraffin Series Points

2024

Name

Violet Hallett
Geneva Hodgkinson
Virginia Abercrombie
Charlie Brandon
Juniper Witt
Annalyn Thompson
Evelyn Chittenden
Evelyn Downing
Callum Gallagher
Lillian Schwass
Grace Stapleton
Etta Ross

Leo Prichard

Name

Alesandro Cappelletto
George Curry

Sean Gamble

Lincoln Pol

2024-03-05

Race 1: Mono FT
Race 5: Suntrail FT

Race 7: Ont Youth Champs FT

Race 2: Midland Loppet CL

Race 6:Brice oppet CL

Race 8: Ont Youth Champs CL

Race 9:Georgian Team SprintsFT

2016 and younger Girls

Club/Team 1 2 3
Bruce Ski Club
Bruce Ski Club
Midland Ski Club 100
Eden Mills Nordic 100
Georgian Nordic 100
Mono Nordic
Georgian Nordic 90
Georgian Nordic 80
Georgian Nordic 75
Georgian Nordic 70
Georgian Nordic 65
2016 and younger Boys
Club/Team 1 2 3
Highland Trailblazers 75 100
N/A 100
Highlands Trailblazers
Georgian Nordic 100

5 6 7 8
100 100
100
90
90
80
5 6 7 8
75 90
100
90 100
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Race 3: Sounder CL

10 Best 4

200
100
100
100
100
90
90
90
80

75
70
65

10 Best 4

340
200
0 190
100



Emmett White
Ammar Thorney
Roman Prokopec
Ari Croft

Lucas Waslander

Lucas Ostertag

Name

Clare Caners
Martha Curtis
Jillian Pape
Evelyn Scholl
Grace Drover
Makayla Ridley
Violet Faulkner
Evelynn Bopp

Ellawren Hauser

Name

Jack Schwass

Sébastien Black

Foster Luscombe-Ashley
T Seibert

Ryan Prokopec

Name

Clara Hunt

2024-03-05

Bruce Ski Club
Midland Ski Club

Georgian Nordic

Mono Nordic 90
Mono Nordic 80
Bruce Ski Club
2015 Girls
Club/Team 1

Highlands Trailblazers
Highlands Trailblazers
Midland Ski Club
Bruce Ski Club
Mono Nordic
Georgian Nordic
Waterloo Region
Midland Ski Club
Midland Ski Club
2015 Boys
Club/Team 1
Bruce Ski Club
Arrowhead Nordic
Bruce Ski Club
Bruce Ski Club
Georgian Nordic
2014 Girls
Club/Team 1
Highlands Trailblazers

90

100

90

80
75

100

90

100

90
80

100

90

100

100
80
5 6
100
90
80
5 6
80 100
100
90
5 6
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100
90

100

0 100
90
90
90
80

10 Best 4

400

90

90
80

80
75

10 Best 4

0 180
100

100

90

90

10 Best 4

300



Olivia Chittenden
Rowan MclLaren
Catherine Mironova
Olivia Snyder

Kate Lawrence

Name

Benjamin Orava
Ben Hu

Elliot Genest
David Snider
Henry Curry
James Thompson
Matthew Zemdegs
Aidan Hodgkinson
Reuben Woodman
Harvey Leadbetter

Emerson Smith

Name

Isla Quinn

Ellen Doherty-Harrison

Alexandria Clews-Hunt

Clara Beauchamp
Alex Clews-Hunt
Elizabeth Drover

Emma Groves

2024-03-05

Mono Nordic
Waterloo Region
Highlands Trailblazers
Arrowhead Nordic
Arrowhead Nordic
2014 Boys
Club/Team
Team Hardwood
Team Hardwood
Waterloo Region
Mono Nordic

Mono Nordic

Highlands Trailblazers
Bruce Ski Club
Waterloo Region
Midland Ski Club
Bruce Ski Club
2013 Girls
Club/Team

Team Hardwood
Georgian Nordic
Highlands Trailblazers
Team Hardwood
Highlands Trailblazers
Mono Nordic

Mono Nordic

100
90

70
61
100
80
65

90

100

80

75
90

90

100
90

80

100
90
80

80

90

80
75

80
90

100

100
90

80
57
53

100
90

90

100

80

75

100

100

6 7 8

100
100

90

6 7 8
90 100
100 100 90
80 80
75 75
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290
180
90
80
75

Best 4

350
241
190
180
165
100
90
90
80
80
75

Best 4

400
380
340
310
237
128

90



Norah SHURR

Yael Bhattacharyya
Chloe Downing
Piper Witt

Name

Santiago Guzman
Devin Daniells
Angus Dowling
Adam Labath
Calvin Moser
Isaiah Croft
Sasha Yankovsky
Calvn Moser
Gavin Fowler
Lee Zytaruk
Andrew Gentles

Atticus Sullivan

Name

Sarah Golisky
Livia Hajek
Isabelle Latour
Isla Evans-Taylor
Naomi Lau

Isla Ross

Aven Pengra

2024-03-05

Georgian Nordic

Georgian Nordic
Georgian Nordic
2013 Boys

Club/Team

Georgian Bay Nordic
Waterloo Region
Waterloo Region
Georgian Nordic
Waterloo Region
Mono Nordic
Highlands Trailblazers

Waterloo Region

Arrowhead Nordic
Mono Nordic
Mono Nordic

2012 Girls

Club/Team

Team Hardwood
Team Hardwood
Highlands Trailblazers
Highlands Trailblazers
Highlands Trailblazers
Highlands Trailblazers

Georgian Nordic

90
80
100

75
70

65
61

100

90

100

100
80
90
70
75
65
61

75
70
65
61

100

90

90
80
75

90
80
100
70
65
75
61

100
80
90

75

100
90
80

70
75

100 100
90

90

90
100

75
80
70
65
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100

90

100
90

80
65
70
57

75
70
65
61

Best 4

400
250
190
180
165
145
100
90
80
75
65
61

Best 4

400
360
360
295
290
290
244



Kathryn MclLaren
Ari Lothstein-Dobbin
Avery Sachs

Audrey Labath
Penelope Snider
Alice Kidd

Maya Bryans

Name

Xavier Gamble
Andrew Lawrence
Elliot Hoetmer
Nathan Orava
William Caners
Gryffin Harris
Luke Hu

Adrian Lang

Jack Curtis
Joseph Brudno
Gustave Charbonneau
Mihkel Kuusk
Cole Ballantyne
Sully Sprathoff

Name

Lily Dutcher

Juliette Lafleur

2024-03-05

Waterloo Region
Georgian Bay Nordic
Bruce Ski Club
Georgian Nordic
Mono Nordic
Arrowhead Nordic
Midland Ski Club

2012 Boys

Club/Team

Highlands Trailblazers
Arrowhead Nordic
Team Hardwood
Team Hardwood
Highlands Trailblazers
Arrowhead Nordic
Team Hardwood
Highlands Trailblazers
Highlands Trailblazers
Mono Nordic
Waterloo Region
Arrowhead Nordic
Waterloo Region
Arrowhead Nordic
2011 Girls

Club/Team

Team Hardwood

Georgian Bay Nordic

70
80

75

80

61

100

70

75

90

65

100
90

57

100

90
80

70
75

100
90

57

100
53
90
57
80
75
70

65

61

100
90

61

65

100

80

90
75

70

100
75

90 221
61 57 198
100 0 0 165
57 61 0 0 118
75
57
57
6 7 8 9 10 Best 4
90 75 390
100 80 90 350
70 100 350
70 307
75 61 296
65 75 290
61 65 285
100 80 0 0 270
57 0 0 132
90
0 0 70
65
65
61
6 7 8 9 10 Best 4
100 100 400
345
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Tatjana Berlier
Nora Leadbetter
Gillian Hunt

Sophie Dumont

Anastasia (Nastya) Velichko

Dahlia Murton
Olivia Croft
Evelyn Rose

Robin Fowler

Name

Liam Law

Arno Genest
Jasper Robertson-Ronn
Mackenzie Angus
Davis Kozanczyn
Carter Clews-Hunt
Brock McLean
William Zemdegs
Oliver Ahokas
Caleb Hodgkinson
Clinton Moser
Kalen Bishop
Bryce Fischer

Gabe Woodman

2024-03-05

Team Hardwood
Team Hardwood
Highlands Trailblazers
Arrowhead Nordic
Team Hardwood
Midland Ski Club
Mono Nordic

Team Hardwood

2011 Boys

Club/Team

Georgian Bay Nordic
Waterloo Region
Team Hardwood
Georgian Bay Nordic
Team Hardwood
Highlands Trailblazers
Georgian Bay Nordic
Highlands Trailblazers
Mono Nordic
Georgian Bay Nordic
Waterloo Region
Highlands Trailblazers
Highlands Trailblazers

Waterloo Region

80
70

75
65
61
57

100
80
90
70
61

57

53

75
65

80
70
75

65
61

57

100
90
75
80
61
65

70

70
80
75
65
61
57

53
49

100
90
80
75
61
53
70

57

65

90
80

70

100
80 100

90

65
70
100
53
57

75
61
49
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75
90
80
70
65

100

80
90
75
65

70

80
75
90
70
65

100

90
80
75
65

70

330
325
320
280
260
179
127
110

49

10 Best 4

400
360
350
325
276
265
227
0 193
167
145
130
75
61
49



Name

Islay Lash
Charlotte Caners
Olivia Abbott
Lillian Krieger
Emily Parry

Isla Sloss

Haley McCreary
Ciara Kenny

Ava Shami
Poppy Dowling
Isabelle Bhattacharyya

Name

Liam Pengra

Elliot Verheyen
Lukas Faulkner
Ryan Myles
Finnegan Johnston
Charley Johnston
Jacob Stevens

Will Gojic

Zachary Waslander
Finnegan Johnson
William Gojic

Wesley Davidson

2024-03-05

2010 Girls

Club/Team 1
Team Hardwood 100
Highlands Trailblazers
Georgian Bay Nordic 90
Georgian Nordic 75
Arrowhead Nordic 70
Waterloo Region 80
Arrowhead Nordic 61
Mono Nordic 57
Team Hardwood 65

Waterloo Region

2010 Boys
Club/Team 1

Georgian Nordic

Team Hardwood

Waterloo Region

Team Hardwood

Highlands Trailblazers

Highlands Trailblazers

Team Hardwood

Mono Nordic 100
Mono Nordic 90
Highlands Trailblazers

Mono Nordic

Team Hardwood

100
90
75
80

100
90

80
75
70
65

61

100
75
80
70
90

65

61

90
100
75
80
70
65
61

100

80

90

90
80
75
70

75
65

90
100
75
70
80

65

100

75

100 70
90

65

61
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100
90
80
70
75

65

100
90
75
70
65
61

10 Best 4

390
380
320
305
295
270
191
137
130

61

10 Best 4

390
355
340
330
285
266
126
100
90
75
65
61



Name

Sophia Gamble
Braunwyn Strickland
Lorelei Angus

Sofia Smith

Anna Hunt

Beatrice Cheek
Abby Groves

Brynn Colautti

Emma Biber

Name

Jack Middaugh
Fern Doherty-Harrison
Jake Baillie
Aaron Hoetmer
Emmett Shalla
Max Moser
Jackson Golisky
Ryker Harris
Gage Ritchie
Jack Dennie
Kaleb Minns

Name

Adeline Latour

2024-03-05

2009 Girls
Club/Team
Highlands Trailblazers
Arrowhead Nordic
Georgian Bay Nordic
Georgian Nordic
Highlands Trailblazers
Highlands Trailblazers
ODSS
ODSS
ODSS
2009 Boys
Club/Team
Georgian Nordic
Georgian Nordic
Highlands Trailblazers
Team Hardwood
Arrowhead Nordic
Waterloo Region
Team Hardwood
Arrowhead Nordic
Team Hardwood
ODSS
ODSS
2008 Girls
Club/Team
Highlands Trailblazers

100
90

80
75
70

100

75

90

80

70
65

100

100
80

90

100
80
65
61
90

75

70

100

80
90
75
100

90
75
57
61
100
70
80
65

100

5 6 7 8 9 10 Best 4

100 280
270

165

100

90

90 0 0 90
80

75

70

7 8 9 10 Best 4

290

100 255
100 222
197

190

160

155

145

70

70

65

5 6 7 8 9 10 Best 4

300
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Rory Fisher

Mack Fisher
Sophie Fischer
Sabine Cornell
Keira Phillip
River Sidhu-Mead
Elly Moore

Lara Hann

Chloe Grondin
Natalie Faulkner

Samantha Cook

Name

Olivier Lafleur
Mason Charles
Sam Parsons
Owen Kenny
Austin Dumont
Evan Moore
Brent Day
Ewan Verheyen
Sawyer Clarke
Farland Lamont
Marcus Smith
Adrien Charbonneau
Jayden Brake

Sam Peck

2024-03-05

Georgian Nordic
Georgian Nordic
Highlands Trailblazers
Highlands Trailblazers
ODSS

Highlands Trailblazers
Highlands Trailblazers
ODSS

ODSS

Waterloo Region
ODSS

2008 Boys
Club/Team

Georgian Bay Nordic
Team Hardwood
Arrowhead Nordic
Mono Nordic
Arrowhead Nordic
Highlands Trailblazers
Georgian Bay Nordic
Team Hardwood
Georgian Nordic
Midland Ski Club
Midland Ski Club
Waterloo Region
Arrowhead Nordic
ODSS

75

70

90
90

80
80
75
70

1 2

90 100
100
80
75
65

100

90

80

75

70
70

90
70

80

75

100
80

75

90

100

90

80

100

75
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165
140
0 100
90
90
80
80
80
75
75
70

10 Best 4

280
200
160
155
140
100
0 100
90
90
80
75

70
70



Kieran George

Name

Aleida Nelson
Luna Abbott
Madison Mullin

Name

Scott Gamble
Wes Sloss
Leo Chicoine

Leo Gojic

Name

Erica Rogers
Name

Eily Woodman

Jack Guenther

2024-03-05

ODSS
2007 Girls
Club/Team

Georgian Bay Nordic
Bruce Ski Club

Mono Nordic
2007 Boys
Club/Team
Highlands Trailblazers

Waterloo Region
Mountainview ski team

Mono Nordic
2006 Girls
Club/Team
Mono Nordic
2006 Boys
Club/Team

Waterloo Region

Waterloo Region

61

100
90

100

90

5 6
100

5 6
100
90
80

5 6
100

5 6
100
90
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61

10 Best 4

0 100
100
90

10 Best 4

100
90
90

10 Best 4
200

10 Best 4

100
90



